
Official Box Score - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/13/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 9 3 14

Fresno State 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 5 11

Win: McAnelly,Colter (1-0) Loss: Townson,Drew (0-1) Save: None.

Utah 8 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

53 Gilliam,Jet CF 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
9  Long,Jake LF 4 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 2
5  Noonan,Nevan 2B 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 5
18  Gurney,Cameron 1B 4 2 2 1 2 0 6 1 0 0
21  Arambula,Daniel SS 5 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 0
25 Miller,Cal DH 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
31  GraffRowe,Ashton (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Smith,Derek C 4 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 2
17  Navarro,Bradley RF 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jacobs,Luke (PR/RF) 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

3  Hawkins,Zakye 3B 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 3
1  McAnelly,Colter P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Kittredge,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6  Nielson,Cameron (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 8 9 6 9 7 27 10 3 14

BATTING

2B: Gurney (off Thomas); Miller (off Townson). 3B: Gurney (off Thornbury).

HR: Long (1st, 0 out, RBI off Townson)

TB: Gurney 5; Miller 2; Long 4. 2-Out RBI: Gurney. SH: Hawkins. HBP: Gilliam;

Long. GDP: Long.

Team RISP: 3-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gurney; Arambula; GraffRowe; Noonan.

Fresno State 3 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Faust,Owen 3B 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 3
9  Ruby,Jett 2B 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0
10  Sotomayor,Griffen 1B 5 0 2 0 0 1 5 0 1 0
40 Munster,Cayden DH 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
14  Schneider,Cam LF 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
30 Collins,Sky CF 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
33 Nolen,Marcus RF 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
36 Young,Austin C 3 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
11  Hewitt,Brady SS 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 3
46 Townson,Drew P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
37 Cuellar,Justin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 PageAllen,William (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Thornbury,Weston (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
34 Thomas,Brandon (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 3 9 3 3 6 27 8 5 11

BATTING

3B: Hewitt (off McAnelly); Collins (off Kittredge).

TB: Hewitt 3; Collins 3. 2-Out RBI: Hewitt; Schneider. SF: Nolen.

Team RISP: 1-9.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sotomayor, Hewitt, Ruby).

UTAH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 McAnelly,Colter (W) 5.0 4 1 0 1 3 22 21 85 55
11  Kittredge,Ryan (6.0) 2.0 3 2 1 2 1 10 7 40 23

6  Nielson,Cameron (8) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 9 9 39 27

Totals 9.0 9 3 1 3 6 41 37 164 105

SFA: Kittredge.

GO-FO: McAnelly 5-7; Kittredge 2-2; Nielson 2-2.

FRES IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

46 Townson,Drew (L) 2.1 4 5 2 4 2 19 14 69 34
37 Cuellar,Justin (3.1) 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 10 9 47 25

49 PageAllen,William (6.1) 1.0 1 2 1 2 0 6 4 30 13

41  Thornbury,Weston (7.1) 1.2 2 0 0 2 1 10 6 34 18
34 Thomas,Brandon (9) 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 14 10

Totals 9.0 9 8 4 9 7 49 37 194 100

WP: Thornbury. HB: Thornbury; Townson. Inher. Rnrs: Cuellar 0/3; Thornbury 1/1.

GO-FO: Townson 1-4; Cuellar 3-2; PageAllen 0-3; Thornbury 2-1; Thomas 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Stephen Fritzoni; 1B: Neil Turner; 2B: Mark Moffett; 3B: Joseph Penna.
First Pitch:6:05 PM. Duration:3:44.

Attendance:1864

Weather:Temp: 63F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/13/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 9 3 14

Fresno State 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 5 11

Utah starters:
53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 5/2b/Noonan,Nevan; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 21/ss/Arambula,Daniel; 25/dh/Miller,Cal; 26/c/Smith,Derek;

17/rf/Navarro,Bradley; 3/3b/Hawkins,Zakye; 1/p/McAnelly,Colter;

Fresno State starters:
21/3b/Faust,Owen; 9/2b/Ruby,Jett; 10/1b/Sotomayor,Griffen; 40/dh/Munster,Cayden; 14/lf/Schneider,Cam; 30/cf/Collins,Sky; 33/rf/Nolen,Marcus;

36/c/Young,Austin; 11/ss/Hewitt,Brady; 46/p/Townson,Drew;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Long,Jake homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Gilliam,Jet scored from first base.

Noonan,Nevan lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKF).

Gurney,Cameron reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Hewitt,Brady (E6) (3-2 BBFKB).

Arambula,Daniel lined out to lf (0-0).

Miller,Cal struck out (2-3 SKBBS).

Bottom of 1st - FRES batting

Faust,Owen lined out to ss (1-2 KSB).

Ruby,Jett singled to right field (1-2 FKB).

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Arambula,Daniel (E6) (3-2 BKBBF); Ruby,Jett

advanced to second base.

Munster,Cayden flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFB); Ruby,Jett advanced to third base.

Schneider,Cam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BS); Sotomayor,Griffen out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 2 1 1 1

FRES 0 1 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UTAH batting

Smith,Derek struck out looking (3-2 SKBBFBK).

Navarro,Bradley lined out to cf (2-1 SBB).

Hawkins,Zakye walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

Gilliam,Jet singled to left field (0-0); Hawkins,Zakye advanced to second base.

Long,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB); Hawkins,Zakye advanced to third base; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base.

Noonan,Nevan grounded out to 3b, unassisted (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 2nd - FRES batting

Collins,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Nolen,Marcus reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5) (2-2 FBKB).

Young,Austin struck out (2-3 FBKBS).

Hewitt,Brady tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Nolen,Marcus scored from first base, unearned.

Faust,Owen struck out (2-3 BSBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 1 0 3

FRES 1 1 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Townson,Drew (E1) (1-0 B); Gurney,Cameron
advanced to second base.

Arambula,Daniel reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Ruby,Jett (E4) (2-1 BBK); Gurney,Cameron
advanced to third base.

Miller,Cal doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Gurney,Cameron scored, unearned; Arambula,Daniel
advanced from first base to third base.

Smith,Derek walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Navarro,Bradley singled to second base, RBI (2-1 BBK); Arambula,Daniel scored, unearned; Miller,Cal
advanced to third base; Smith,Derek advanced to second base.

Hawkins,Zakye popped up to ss (0-0).

Gilliam,Jet hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Miller,Cal scored, unearned; Smith,Derek advanced to third base;

Navarro,Bradley advanced to second base.

FRES pitching change: Cuellar,Justin replaces Townson,Drew.

Long,Jake grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Gilliam,Jet out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a
double play.

Bottom of 3rd - FRES batting

Ruby,Jett flied out to lf (0-0).

Sotomayor,Griffen struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Munster,Cayden lined out to 3b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 3 2 2 2

FRES 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UTAH batting

Noonan,Nevan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Faust,Owen (E5) (2-2 KSBB).

Gurney,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB); Noonan,Nevan advanced to second base.

Arambula,Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS).

Miller,Cal struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK).

Noonan,Nevan stole third base.

Gurney,Cameron stole second base.

Smith,Derek struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Bottom of 4th - FRES batting

Schneider,Cam singled to short (0-0).

Collins,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBKB); Schneider,Cam advanced to second base.

Nolen,Marcus lined out to 3b (0-2 FF).

Young,Austin walked (3-2 KBBBKB).

Hewitt,Brady popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 1 2

FRES 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UTAH batting

Navarro,Bradley fouled out to c (1-0 B).

Hawkins,Zakye flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBFB).

Gilliam,Jet grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSFBF).

Bottom of 5th - FRES batting

Faust,Owen popped up to lf (3-2 BBFKB).

Ruby,Jett grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

Sotomayor,Griffen singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Munster,Cayden reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Sotomayor,Griffen out at second base, ss unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 0

FRES 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UTAH batting

Long,Jake grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

FRES pitching change: PageAllen,William replaces Cuellar,Justin.

Noonan,Nevan flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Gurney,Cameron walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Arambula,Daniel singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF); Gurney,Cameron advanced from first base to third base.

Arambula,Daniel stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Sotomayor,Griffen (E3);
Gurney,Cameron scored, unearned.

Miller,Cal flied out to cf (1-2 SFB).

Bottom of 6th - FRES batting

UTAH pitching change: Kittredge,Ryan replaces McAnelly,Colter.

Schneider,Cam flied out to rf (2-1 KBB).

Collins,Sky tripled to deep center field (2-2 BSFFB).

Nolen,Marcus sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Collins,Sky scored.

Young,Austin singled to right field (1-1 KB).

Hewitt,Brady walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Young,Austin advanced to second base.

Faust,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 1 1 1 1

FRES 1 2 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UTAH batting

Smith,Derek flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB).

Navarro,Bradley walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

FRES pitching change: Thornbury,Weston replaces PageAllen,William.

UTAH substitution: Jacobs,Luke pinch running for Navarro,Bradley.

Hawkins,Zakye sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Jacobs,Luke advanced to second base.

Gilliam,Jet singled to third base (0-0).

Long,Jake hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFB); Jacobs,Luke advanced to third base; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base.

Jacobs,Luke scored on a wild pitch.

Noonan,Nevan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-2 KFBBB); Gilliam,Jet out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

Bottom of 7th - FRES batting

UTAH position change: Jacobs,Luke remains in the game at rf

Ruby,Jett grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K).

Sotomayor,Griffen grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Munster,Cayden walked (3-2 KBKBBFB).

Munster,Cayden advanced to second base on defensive indifference.

Schneider,Cam singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Munster,Cayden scored from second base, unearned;
Schneider,Cam out at first base, lf to ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 1 1 0 2

FRES 1 1 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron tripled to center field (0-0).

Arambula,Daniel grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Miller,Cal walked (3-1 BKBBB).

UTAH substitution: GraffRowe,Ashton pinch running for Miller,Cal.

GraffRowe,Ashton stole second base.

Smith,Derek struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBK).

Jacobs,Luke intentionally walked (2-0 BB).

Hawkins,Zakye flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB).

Bottom of 8th - FRES batting

UTAH position change: GraffRowe,Ashton remains in the game at dh

UTAH pitching change: Nielson,Cameron replaces Kittredge,Ryan.

Collins,Sky struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Nolen,Marcus singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB).

Young,Austin lined out to cf (1-2 BKK).

Hewitt,Brady grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 1 0 3

FRES 0 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - UTAH batting

FRES pitching change: Thomas,Brandon replaces Thornbury,Weston.

Gilliam,Jet struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Long,Jake grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Noonan,Nevan singled to right center (1-2 SBK).

Gurney,Cameron doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Noonan,Nevan scored from first base; Gurney,Cameron

out at third base, lf to 3b, runner out trying to reach.

Bottom of 9th - FRES batting

Faust,Owen reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5) (1-0 B).

Ruby,Jett reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BFF); Faust,Owen out at second base, 2b to ss.

Sotomayor,Griffen singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBBFFF); Ruby,Jett advanced to second base.

Munster,Cayden struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK).

Schneider,Cam fouled out to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 1 2 0 0

FRES 0 1 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/13/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 9 3 14

Fresno State 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 5 11

Utah starters:
53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 5/2b/Noonan,Nevan; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 21/ss/Arambula,Daniel; 25/dh/Miller,Cal; 26/c/Smith,Derek;

17/rf/Navarro,Bradley; 3/3b/Hawkins,Zakye; 1/p/McAnelly,Colter;

Fresno State starters:
21/3b/Faust,Owen; 9/2b/Ruby,Jett; 10/1b/Sotomayor,Griffen; 40/dh/Munster,Cayden; 14/lf/Schneider,Cam; 30/cf/Collins,Sky; 33/rf/Nolen,Marcus;

36/c/Young,Austin; 11/ss/Hewitt,Brady; 46/p/Townson,Drew;

Top of 1st - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Long,Jake homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Gilliam,Jet scored from first base.

Noonan,Nevan lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKF).

Gurney,Cameron reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Hewitt,Brady (E6) (3-2 BBFKB).

Arambula,Daniel lined out to lf (0-0).

Miller,Cal struck out (2-3 SKBBS).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - FRES batting

Collins,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Nolen,Marcus reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5) (2-2 FBKB).

Young,Austin struck out (2-3 FBKBS).

Hewitt,Brady tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Nolen,Marcus scored from first base, unearned.

Faust,Owen struck out (2-3 BSBKS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Townson,Drew (E1) (1-0 B); Gurney,Cameron advanced to second base.

Arambula,Daniel reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Ruby,Jett (E4) (2-1 BBK); Gurney,Cameron advanced to third base.

Miller,Cal doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Gurney,Cameron scored, unearned; Arambula,Daniel advanced from first base to third
base.

Smith,Derek walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Navarro,Bradley singled to second base, RBI (2-1 BBK); Arambula,Daniel scored, unearned; Miller,Cal advanced to third base; Smith,Derek
advanced to second base.

Hawkins,Zakye popped up to ss (0-0).

Gilliam,Jet hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Miller,Cal scored, unearned; Smith,Derek advanced to third base; Navarro,Bradley advanced to second

base.



FRES pitching change: Cuellar,Justin replaces Townson,Drew.

Long,Jake grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Gilliam,Jet out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

3 R, 2 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - UTAH batting

Long,Jake grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

FRES pitching change: PageAllen,William replaces Cuellar,Justin.

Noonan,Nevan flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Gurney,Cameron walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Arambula,Daniel singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF); Gurney,Cameron advanced from first base to third base.

Arambula,Daniel stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Sotomayor,Griffen (E3); Gurney,Cameron scored,
unearned.

Miller,Cal flied out to cf (1-2 SFB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - FRES batting

UTAH pitching change: Kittredge,Ryan replaces McAnelly,Colter.

Schneider,Cam flied out to rf (2-1 KBB).

Collins,Sky tripled to deep center field (2-2 BSFFB).

Nolen,Marcus sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Collins,Sky scored.

Young,Austin singled to right field (1-1 KB).

Hewitt,Brady walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Young,Austin advanced to second base.

Faust,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - UTAH batting

Smith,Derek flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB).

Navarro,Bradley walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

FRES pitching change: Thornbury,Weston replaces PageAllen,William.

UTAH substitution: Jacobs,Luke pinch running for Navarro,Bradley.

Hawkins,Zakye sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Jacobs,Luke advanced to second base.

Gilliam,Jet singled to third base (0-0).

Long,Jake hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFB); Jacobs,Luke advanced to third base; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base.

Jacobs,Luke scored on a wild pitch.

Noonan,Nevan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-2 KFBBB); Gilliam,Jet out at third base, 3b unassisted.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - FRES batting

UTAH position change: Jacobs,Luke remains in the game at rf

Ruby,Jett grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K).

Sotomayor,Griffen grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Munster,Cayden walked (3-2 KBKBBFB).

Munster,Cayden advanced to second base on defensive indifference.



Schneider,Cam singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Munster,Cayden scored from second base, unearned; Schneider,Cam out at first base, lf to

ss to 2b.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 9th - UTAH batting

FRES pitching change: Thomas,Brandon replaces Thornbury,Weston.

Gilliam,Jet struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Long,Jake grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Noonan,Nevan singled to right center (1-2 SBK).

Gurney,Cameron doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Noonan,Nevan scored from first base; Gurney,Cameron out at third base, lf to 3b, runner
out trying to reach.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Utah at Fresno State
02/13/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 9 3 14

Fresno State 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 5 11

UTAH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #53 Gilliam, Jet cf 4 1 2 1

2 #9 Long, Jake lf 4 1 1 2

3 #5 Noonan, Nevan 2b 6 1 1 0

4 #18 Gurney, Cameron 1b 4 2 2 1

5 #21 Arambula, Daniel ss 5 1 1 0

6 #31 Graff-Rowe, Ashton
#25 Miller, Cal

dh 0

4

0

1

0

1

0

1

7 #26 Smith, Derek c 4 0 0 0

8 #24 Jacobs, Luke
#17 Navarro, Bradley

rf 0

3

1

0

0

1

0

1

9 #3 Hawkins, Zakye 3b 3 0 0 0

Totals 37 8 9 6
Runs 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
Hits 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 9
Errors 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
LOB 1 3 2 2 0 1 2 3 0 14

UTAH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 McAnelly,Colter (W) 5.0 4 1 0 1 3 22 21 85 55
11  Kittredge,Ryan (6.0) 2.0 3 2 1 2 1 10 7 40 23
6  Nielson,Cameron (8) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 9 9 39 27

Totals 9.0 9 3 1 3 6 41 37 164 105

SFA: Kittredge.

GO-FO: McAnelly 5-7; Kittredge 2-2; Nielson 2-2.
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Utah at Fresno State
02/13/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 9 3 14

Fresno State 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 5 11

FRESNO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Faust, Owen 3b 5 0 0 0

2 #9 Ruby, Jett 2b 5 0 1 0

3 #10 Sotomayor, Griffen 1b 5 0 2 0

4 #40 Munster, Cayden dh 4 1 0 0

5 #14 Schneider, Cam lf 5 0 2 1

6 #30 Collins, Sky cf 4 1 1 0

7 #33 Nolen, Marcus rf 3 1 1 1

8 #36 Young, Austin c 3 0 1 0

9 #11 Hewitt, Brady ss 3 0 1 1

Totals 37 3 9 3
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Hits 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 9
Errors 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
LOB 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 11

FRES IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

46 Townson,Drew (L) 2.1 4 5 2 4 2 19 14 69 34
37 Cuellar,Justin (3.1) 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 10 9 47 25
49 PageAllen,William (6.1) 1.0 1 2 1 2 0 6 4 30 13
41  Thornbury,Weston (7.1) 1.2 2 0 0 2 1 10 6 34 18
34 Thomas,Brandon (9) 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 14 10

Totals 9.0 9 8 4 9 7 49 37 194 100

WP: Thornbury. HB: Thornbury; Townson. Inher. Rnrs: Cuellar 0/3; Thornbury 1/1.

GO-FO: Townson 1-4; Cuellar 3-2; PageAllen 0-3; Thornbury 2-1; Thomas 1-0.
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